

## Department of Environmental Protection

Jeb Bush Governor Twin Towers Office Building 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

David B. Struhs Secretary

June 17, 1999

Mr. Chong Hwa Ko Ko's Cleaners 1001 Southwest Second Avenue Boca Raton, Florida 33432

Re: Facility No.: 0990575

Dear Mr. Ko:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you submitted on May 28, 1999.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is \$50 and it is due and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510 Department of Environmental Protection 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or equipment, of if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact the District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

یو Dotty Diltz, Chief

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Mr. Al Grasso, Palm Beach County

"Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida's Environment and Natural Resources"

Printed on recycled paper.

0990575 Spoke to Chong Ho, president of Kos cleaners, Inc., and he attempted to locate the horsespower for boiler on site. Due to longarge difficulty we were not able to distinguish ony of the #'s givences HP. Mr. Ho is the new owner of this facility. The previous owner is listed under ders ID# 0990504. The previous owner listed the boile as exempt. We no has not changed out the boiler. Therefore, the boiler is being considered exempt basedreson previous inspection and notification data.

0990575 5. All steam and hat watergenerating write exempt should be marked. 6.(C) Required. Should be marked. Responsible Official sign and date for changes made

RECEIVED

MAY 28 1999

& Mobile Sources

iit

## PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANER AIR GENERAL PERMIT NOTIFICATION FORM

#### Part III. Notification of Intent to Use General Permit

Prior to filling out this form, please read the instructions provided at the end of the form. Send completed form to the address listed in the instructions and keep a copy of the form for your files.

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):	
Ko's DAY CLEAVEN INC	
2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):	
Ko's CLEANERS	
3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:	
FLR 0000 29116	
4. Facility Location: /6 • / S.ω. 2 ** Ανένυξ Street Address:	
City: Osca 11752 County: BINEW BENEW Zip Code: 33432	
5. Facility Identification Number (DEP Use ONLY = do not fill in):	
0990575	
Responsible Official	
6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:	
Name: CHONGHUM to CHONG HUM KO Title: PACIOCAT	
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address: /oo/ S.W 24-Avenue	
Organization/Firm.	
,	
City: B. CA RATEN County: PARA BEAUX Zip Code: 33432	
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:	
Telephone: (161) 391-42 45 Fax: ( )	į
3,,-,-,-	
Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)	<del></del> -
Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)  9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):	
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):	
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):  10. Facility Contact Address:	
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):  10. Facility Contact Address:  Street Address:	
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):  10. Facility Contact Address:  Street Address: City:  County:  Zip Code:	
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):  10. Facility Contact Address:  Street Address: City: County: Zip Code:	
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):  10. Facility Contact Address:  Street Address: City:  County:  Zip Code:	

		i 1	
Facility Information		<u> </u>	
1.(a) DRY-TO-DRY M	ACHINES ONL	<b>Y</b>	
How many dry-to-dry ma	chines do you hav	ve on-site?	
For each dry-to-dry mach	ine on-site, pleas	e provide the following information	on:
Date Initially Purchased From Manufacturer	Status (circle one)	Control Device Required* (circle one)	Date Control Device Installed (if already included at time of purchase, write "SAME")
1990	Existing	ew RC)CA/None required	SAME 1990
	Existing/Ne	ew RC/CA/None required	
	Existing/Ne	ew RC/CA/None required	<del>-</del>
*CONTROL DEVICE K	EY: RC = r	efrigerated condenser CA =	= carbon adsorber
1.(b) TRANSFER MAC	HINES ONLY	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
How many washers do yo	ou have on-site?	[ 1/4]	i
How many dryers/reclain	ners do you have o		
unit. If the transfer mach 1993, it is a <b>NEW</b> unit (r	ine was purchased no units purchased	d from the manufacturer between	December 9, 1991, it is an <b>EXISTING</b> December 9, 1991 and September 22, owed to operate under this general formation:
Date Initially Purchased From Manufacturer	Status (circle one)	Control Device Required* (circle one)	Date Control Device Installed (if already included at time of purchase, write "SAME")
	Existing/New	RC/CA/None required	
	Existing/New	RC/CA/None required	
	Existing/New	RC/CA/None required	
*CONTROL DEVICE K	EY: $RC = r$	efrigerated condenser CA =	= carbon adsorber
2.(a) How much perchlo	roethylene (perc)	have you used within the last 12	months?
[60] gallo	ns (You must fill	this in)	
(b) If less than 12 mor	nths, how many?	$[\mathcal{S}]$ months	
		s: New owner: [X] Did not ke	ep records: []
		New store: New machin	ne []

Unopened store [\_\_\_\_] (date of expected opening \_\_\_\_\_)

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part II?  Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)
Small Area Source
Dry-to-dry machines only on-site (used less than 140 gallons of perc per year)  Transfer only on-site (used less than 200 gallons of perc per year)  Both machine types on-site (used less than 140 gallons of perc per year)
Large Area Source []
Dry-to-dry machines only on-site (used 140 - 2,100 gallons of perc per year)  Transfer only on-site (used 200 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)  Both machine types on-site (used 140 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)
4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form? (Indicate with an "X".)
Existing machines at small area source (NONE REQUIRED)  New machines at small area source Refrigerated condenser  []
Existing machines at large area source Carbon adsorber Refrigerated condenser  [ ] New machines at large area source Refrigerated condenser [ ]
5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site (see attached memo for the criteria).
All steam and hot water generating units exempt No such units on-site  OR
How many boilers do you have on-site?
For each boiler, indicate its horsepower (HP) rating: [34] [30] NW   150
What type of fuel do you use?  [] propane  [] No. 2 fuel oil  [] No. 4 fuel oil  [] Other (please list)
6. Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases/solvent addition log
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring
(e) Startup, shutdown, malfunction plan

7. Surrender o	of Existing DEP Air Permit(s)
Please indicat	e with an "X" the appropriate selection:
[]	I hereby surrender all existing DEP air permits authorizing operation of the facility indicated in this notification form; the permit number(s) are
$\bowtie$	No DEP air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in this notification form.
Responsible (	Official Certification
this notifi statement maintain comply w I will pro	dersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part II of this form, of the facility addressed in cation. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the is made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to eith all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part II of this notification form.  I would be a condition of any changes to the information contained in this notification.  The of responsible official  Date

# TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMP	PLAINT/DISCOVERY   RE-INSPECTION
TIME IN: 10:55 TIME OUT: 11:2	8 AIRS ID#: 0990575
TYPE OF FACILITY: Doy "Cleaners	
FACILITY NAME: KO'S Cleaner	DATE: 5-21-99
FACILITY LOCATION: 1001	and Ave
· Bola Raton,	FL 33432
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Chonghwa KO	PHONE NUMBER: 391-4240
Based on the results of the compliance requirements evalual compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administra	
Based on the results of the compliance requirements evalua discrepancies were noted:	ted during this inspection, the following compliance
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM	FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
	PEC
•	- OUTERLY SERVICE
	Mobile Sources oring
-	1
COMMENTS:	
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly cert	ified and submitted to the inspector. YES NO
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: May 2	approximate)
(2:1/./) / a/. 1-1	OKSA(  Please Print) 355-3070
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE:	PHONE NUMBER:

ARMS

### PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

## TITLE VIGENERAL PERMIT COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL RE-INSPECTION	COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY O
AIRS IDH: 0990575 DATE: 5-21-  FACILITY NAME: KO'S CI  FACILITY LOCATION: 1001 S  BOCA  RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Chonghw  CONTACT NAME:	W 2nd Ave Raton, FL 33432
PART I: NOTIFICATION	
(check appropriate box)	
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to star	-tun
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general per	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
PART II: CLASSIFICATION	
(constructed before 12/9/91)  3. Existing large area source □ dry-to-dry only, 140 ≤ x ≤ 2,100 gal/yr transfer only, 200 ≤ x ≤ 1,800 gal/yr	Drop store/out of business/petroleum  2. New small area source dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr (constructed on or after 12/9/91)  4. New large area source dry-to-dry only, 140 ≤ x ≤ 2,100 gal/yr transfer only, 200 ≤ x ≤ 1,800 gal/yr
facility exceeds above li	eneral permit as number above mits and is not eligible for a general permit
(constructed before 12/9/91)  5. This is a correct facility classification  If no, please check the appropriate classific  facility qualified for a general facility exceeds above to	(constructed on or after 12/9/91)  Y DN DCan not determine cation: eneral permit as number above mits and is not eligible for a general permit

## BEST AVAILABLE COPY

PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS	
Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: (check appropriate boxes)	
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?	DY ON ON/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage?	DY ON ON/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?	, DY ON
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at least 24 hours prior to disposal?	DY ON ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber beds according to the manufacturer's specifications?	אואם אם צם
PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ·	
In Part II-A:	
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V	•
If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refri (complete A below).  If classification 3 has been thecked, the machine should be equipped with either condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber mappior to September 22, 1993	a refrigerated
If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refr (complete A and B below).	igerated condenser
A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area source (check appropriate boxes)	5 <b>:</b>
1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vest controls?	OY ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?	DY DN DN/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the condenser upon opening the door.	OY ON ON/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust scream of a refrigerated condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?	אם אם
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the condenser exceeded 45° F?	באתם אם אם
5. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?	OY ON

2085

### BEST AVAILABLE COPY

n	Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:			
Ο.	that the responsible sineral of an existing fat Se of them lat Se area source and			
1.	Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located			
	on dry-ta-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?	ΟV	OМ	
	on dry today, restauring and dry in madrifica on a weekly basis.	٠.		
2.	Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser			
	inlet and outlet weekly?	$\Box$ Y	ИΠ	□N/A
	Is the temperature differential equal or as acceptable 20° F2			
	Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?	ur	ЦN	DN/A
3.	Measured and recorded the pero concentration in the exhaust stream weekly	•		
	at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,			
	if machines are equipped with a carbon acsorber?	ΠY	ΩN	□N/A
	Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?	ЦΥ	UИ	□N/A
A	Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring			
7'	perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,			
	or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,			
	or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?	DY	DΝ	□N/A
5.	Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual			
	condenser coils?	∵□Y	$\square$ N	□N/A
	and the control of th			
6.	Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?	ΠY	МΠ·	□N/A
<u>_</u>			• • •	** *

PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS	
Has the responsible official: (check appropriate boxes)	
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?	MY DN
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?	DY ON
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:	
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;	DAY ON ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?	MY ON ON/A
4. Maintained calibration data? Ger applicable direct reading instruments)	אאלש אם צם
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?	DY DN PKVA
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?	ZY DN
7. Maintained deviation reports?	MY ON ON/A
Problem corrected?	MY DN DNA
S. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?	da da Zara

PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND	REPAIRS						
1. Does the responsible official conduct	a weekly (for small source	es, bi-weekly) leak detection	and repair				
inspection?			ZY ON				
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log(	•		אם אם				
3. Does the responsible official check th	e following areas for leak:	s?					
Hose connections, fittings, couplings, and valves	AND NO YE	Muck cookers	אואס אם אם				
Door gaskets and seating	DY ON ON/A	Stills	אוחם אם אַאַ				
Filter gaskets and seating	DY ON ONIA	Exhaust dampers	מואם אם צם				
Pumps	DY ON ONA	Diverter valves	אואם אם צם				
Solvent tanks and containers	DY ON ONA	Cartridge filter housings	NA DIA PER				
Water separators	DY ON ONA						
4. Which method of detection is used by	the responsible official?	·					
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)							
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)							
Odor (noticeable perc odor)							
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)							
Halogen leak detector			Ø N(A				
If using direct-reading in	strumentation, is the equ	ipment:	ØN∕A				
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? DY DN							
<ul> <li>b. Calibrated against</li> <li>(PID/FID only)?</li> </ul>	a standard gas prior to and	l after each use	OY ON				
c. Inspected for leaks	and obvious signs of wes	r on a weekly basis?	אם צם				
d. Kept in a clean an	d secure area when not in	use?	אם צם				
e. Verified for accum	ecy by use of duplicate sar	nples (calorimetric only)?	אם עם				

CF	Jon	9	Hu	) <u></u> K		K	$\mathcal{C}$
Responsi	ble O	Efi	cial	's	Name		
()	Pleas	e P	rint	)			

R. V. Chokshi Inspector's Name (Please Print)

Inspector's Signature

Responsible Official's Signature

5-21-9-9 Date of Inspection

Appeaximate Date of Next Inspection

ממ	ITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:	
l.	Secondary Containment for: Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area 1 []  Waste area 1 []  Spotting area Sealed 1 []	
2.	Disposal of Water from Water Separator using approved evaporator [] or contracted Wastewater service []	
*	MCF PICKS UPTLE Weste When Called Gave Mr. Ko FDEP 1999 Calends for	1
	Record Keeping. Explained also to Keep leak check records & perc Purchase records on Calenda.	
AND THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN		

## TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL	COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY RE-INSPECTION				
TIME IN:TIME OUT:	AIRS ID#: <u>09905<b>7</b>5</u>				
TYPE OF FACILITY: DEY CLEANING	· - <del>-</del>				
FACILITY NAME: KO'S CIEANERS	DATE: 7/7/0>				
FACILITY LOCATION: 1001 5. W. 2Nd A	lue				
BOGA RATION, FI					
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:	PHONE NUMBER:				
<u> </u>	Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).				
Based on the results of the compliance requirements discrepancies were noted:	evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance				
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM	M FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED				
	Se Nobile of All Control of All Cont				
	Dile Sources				
COMMENTS:					
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly o	certified and submitted to the inspector. YES NO				
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:	7/01				
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: \( \square\)	(Approximate)				
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: h Libb	(Please Print)  PHONE NUMBER: 357 3070				

Page\_\_\_of\_\_\_.

Revised 10/96

### -PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

## TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL	COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY 0
RE-INSPECT	1001 🔲
	VO TIME IN: TIME OUT:
FACILITY NAME: KO'S C/C	
FACILITY LOCATION:   00   S	
Boca	Ruton 33432
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Chomyh W	14 KO PHONE: 391 4240
CONTACT NAME:	PHONE:
PART I: NOTIFICATION	•
(check appropriate box)	
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to s	tartup 🖸
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general I	permit
·	The second of th
PART II: CLASSIFICATION	
Facility indicated on notification form that it is (check appropriate box)  A.	:   No notification form  Drop store/out of business/petroleum
1. Existing small area source dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr (constructed before 12/9/91)	2. New small area source  dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr  transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr  both types, x < 140 gal/yr  (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source dry-to-dry only, 140 ≤ x ≤ 2,100 gal/yr transfer only, 200 ≤ x ≤ 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 ≤ x ≤ 1,800 gal/yr (constructed before 12/9/91)	4. New large area source dry-to-dry only, $140 \le x \le 2,100 \text{ gaVyr}$ transfer only, $200 \le x \le 1,800 \text{ gaVyr}$ both types, $140 \le x \le 1,800 \text{ gaVyr}$ (constructed on or after $12/9/91$ )
5. This is a correct facility classification	□Y □N □Can not determine
il · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	fication: general permit as number above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) facility was gallogs.	purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

## BEST AVAILABLE COPY

PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS				
Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: (check appropriate boxes)				
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?	DY ON ON/A			
2. Examining the containers for leakage?	DY ON ON/A			
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?	ØY ON			
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at least 24 hours prior to disposal?	DY ON ON/A			
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber beds according to the manufacturer's specifications?	OY ON XN/A			
PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
In Part II-A:				
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V				
If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser (complete A below).				
If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed prior to September 22, 1993				
If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser (complete A and B below).				
A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area source (check appropriate boxes)	s <b>:</b>			
1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?	מם עם			
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?	AVA NO YO			
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the condenser upon opening the door?	OY ON ON/A			
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?	ОУ ОЙ			
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the condenser exceeded 45° F?	OY ON ON/A			
5. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?	מם צם			

B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new la	arge area source also:
Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outle     on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly ba	et side of the condenser located asis?
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the inlet and outlet weekly?	he condenser
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than:	20° F? □Y □N □N/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaus at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is vent if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?	
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm	AND NO YOUR THREE THREE TRANSPORTER TO THE TRANSPORT TO T
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhau perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?	of any bend, contraction,
	•
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washer condenser coils?	A/N
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?	AVA NO YO
	土地である。いて、中央の内閣委員である。このでは、このでは、
PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS	
Has the responsible official: (check appropriate boxes)	

### 1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? 2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? 3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following AND NO YE a, documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days DY DN CON/A and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? DY DN DNA 4. Maintained calibration data? Gor applicable direct reading instruments) DY ON ON/A 5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? EY DN 6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? DY DN WN/A 7. Maintained deviation reports? DY DN CYNA Problem corrected? DY DN XXXX 3. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
1. Secondary Containment for: Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area [] [] []  Waste area [] []  Spotting area Sealed [] []
2. Disposal of Water from Water Separator using approved evaporator [1][]  or contracted Wastewater service [/][]

PAR	T VI: LEAK DETECTION AND	REPAIRS			7
1. D	oes the responsible official conduct a	weekly (for small sourc	es, bi-weekly) leak detection a	nd repair	
in	spection?	e.		DY ON	
2. H.	as the facility maintained a leak log?	•		DA ON	
3. D	oes the responsible official check the	following areas for leak	s?		
	Hose connections, fittings, couplings, and valves	DY ON ON/A	Muck cookers	OY ON CHIA	·
	Door gaskets and seating	DY ON ONA	Stills	DAY ON ONIA	
	Filter gaskets and seating	באתם אם צם	Exhaust dampers	אואם אם צם	٠
	Pumps	ØY ON ON/A	Diverter valves	AND NO YE	
	Solvent tanks and containers	DY ON ONA	Cartridge filter housings	DY ON ON/A	.:
•	Water separators	DY ON ON/A			£
4. W	hich method of detection is used by	the responsible official?	•		
	Visual examination (condensed s	olvent on exterior surfac	es)	6	
	Physical detection (airflow felt the	rough gaskets)			
•	Odor (noticeable perc odor)			Z ·	
	Use of direct-reading instrument	ation (FID/PID/calorime	tric tubes)	D MA	
	Halogen leak detector			D NA	
•	If using direct-reading instr	rumentation, is the equi	pment:	<b>₾</b> N/A	
	a. Capable of detecting	perc vapor concentration	ns in a range of 0-500 ppm?	DY DN	
•	b. Calibrated against a (PID/FID only)?	standard gas prior to and	after each use		
	c. Inspected for leaks a	nd obvious signs of wear	on a weekly basis?	OY ON	
		secure area when not in u	•	OY ON	
•			ples (calorimetric only)?	DY DN	44.5
	•			•	
					7
•		. 🔨	1 . 1	/	: ا
roge	nsible Official's Na: (Please Print)	ne /	Responsible Offi	Mue / Cial's Sign	nature
	h Liebler		7(7/00		
	Inspector's Name (Please P	ش:)	Date of Inspection		
	In Lull	•	7/01	•	
	Inspector's Signature		Approximate Date of	Next Inspection	

## 0

### THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

404843

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

**TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: \$50.00** 

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 0990575

KO'S CLEANERS CHONG HWA KO 1001 SW 2ND AVENUE BOCA RATON FL 33432 Bureau of Air Monitoring EONLY

FOR GOVERNMENT-USE ONLY

Org.: 37550101000 EO: A1

Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273

(Cut here)

#### THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

M6539 FER282001

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

**TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: \$50.00** 

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 0990575

KO'S CLEANERS CHONG HWA KO 1001 SW 2ND AVENUE BOCA RATON FL 33432 FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

Org.: 37550101000 EO: A1

Fund: 20-2-035001 Obj.: 002273 (cut here)

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

389191

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

### **TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: \$50.00**

#### Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 0990575 KO'S CLEANERS CHONG HWA KO 1001 SW 2ND AVENUE BOCA RATON FL 33432 Bureau

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

FOR GOVERNMEN

U.S. Postal S CERTIFIED (Domestic Mail O	MAIL RE		vided)	
Postage  Certified Fee  Return Receipt Fee (Endorsement Required)  Restricted Delivery Fee (Endorsement Required)	\$	Postma Here		
SENDER: CC 3dOTBAND SSENDER: CC 3dOTBAND STENDER: C	432 OUD  OTO VI DOLLED BICHL OF BETURE FICKER AT TOP O BICHLORE Everse L  ailpiece,  C  A	July of	SC Co	B. Date of Delivery  Agent Addressee  1? Yes
CHONG HWA KO 1001 SW 2ND AVENUE BOCA RATON FL 33432		Service Type Certified Mail Registered Insured Mail Restricted Delivery	☐ C.O.D.	ipt for Merchandise
2. Article Number (Copy from service label)  7000 0600 000  PS Form 3811, July 1999	26 785 Domestic Return	15 527	3	102595-99-M-1789